
· 3485 Oral Answers 9 AUGUST 1 955 Oral Answer.�

(c) the total expenditure incurred on them so far ?

Tbe Parllameatary Secretary to the Mlalater of Educadon (Dr. M. M. Du):
(a) No separate allocation has been made for thie purpose. A sum of Rs. 1,25,000/­
has however, been provided for promotion of education and learning of Hindi abroad during the year 1955-56 ,

(b) No professors have hecn sent during this period ;

(c) Docs not arise.

Dr, Rama Rao: May I know whether any amount is being spent for any other Indian language for a similar purpose ?

Dr. M. M. Das: So far as my information goes, 'No'.

Dr. Rama Rao: May I know why this special expenditure out of national funds for one language in the country ignoring other languaBC!I ?

Dr. M. M. Das: The hon. Member knows that it is the national language .

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member, perhaps, knows that Hindi has been accepted as the national language.

Dr. Rama Rao: May I know whether article 343 says that Hindi is the official la.nguaae of the Union and not the national language and by saying that it is thc: national languagf' you arc bringing it into contempt ?

Mr. Speaker: Order, urder. I le is arguing the matter.
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Mr. Sr,aur: Order, nrder. Let the hon. Minister reply.

Dr. M. M. Du, I will be very happy te reply to that question if rhe hon. Member gives notice.

SbrJmati Reau Cbakravartt)': May
I know on what items the Rs. 1 ,25,000·
that has been allotted to which the hon.
Minister has referred will be expended ?­
We are not sending any professors.

Dr. M. M. Du: Last year also Rs.
50,000 were sanctioned. The money was spent on three items, presentation of Hindi books to the institutions of those oounuies, the papncnt of salaries to the teachers. and givmg of prizes to good Hindi atudcnu.
'Those schemes have been continued in thepresent year also and our respective Missions in those countries will send fresh schemes which will be considered by-Govcmment.

jg � ffll' : �T 1Jrftl'!1r ffl
;;fl- air 1fflllJ t flfi �r ('l'1ti .mr;; �
� � t. qt en: if.rirr itt � ;r,i\1f­
� � itft 1� � � ;;rr 'fm t ?
lflrl' � � � lfiT � �  �

�,. � � en: � � �  :.rr1f �
f� � ifi1' � '!� �  � �

� 7nft .rr ir,r. ?
Dr, M. M. Da11 So far as my cxpcricncc­

gOCli, long before the country bccune­
indcpendent one of the Indian writer. got the Nobel Prize, writing in an Indian language. So, I do not think there is anv bar.

Seth Govind Das: 1 t was an English, translation.

Shri Kamath: Seth Gnvind Das will be eligi hie.

Education Mlnl•ter'11 Absence

•§16. Shrl H. N. Mukerjee: Wilf the Minister of Educatl- be pleased tostate :

(a) whether an y arrangement was m adc for holding c:harsc of his Minittry during his recent absence abroad ; and

(b) if so, who w11s so in charge ?

The Parllameatary !iecretary to ta Mlalater of Bducati- (Dr. M. M. Da•):
(a) Yea, Sir.

(b) Dr. Syed l"\ahmud.

Sbrl H. N. Mukcrjee : May I know what were the rcaaons for not permitting a Deputy Minister appointed during the reccs, to do what wu obviously h i � job .
namely, deputising for the Min i!llcr in thl" la1 ter's ab�ence ?
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Tbe Deputy Mlal1ter or Education
(Dr. K. L, Sbrlmall) : The O !puty Minister haJ j u , t taken over and i t was rropcr
t r1&t II m·,r.: :,c-, :rienc!d Minister o Cabinet rank .,h .1 .i l J have been put in charge .

Mr. Speaker : I t was a question of internal arrangement .

Retrenchment of Clvillali School
Ma1ter1

* 517, Shrl Keebavale111 1 Will -the Minister of Defence be pr :.scd to state :

(11) whether notices of discharge or 1 c rmin1tion of s : rvices have been served 0 . 1 a luge numh: r of Civil ian School
Masters ;

( b ) i f so , how many have been served with such notices ;

(c) what is the dur11t i41n of ser\' icc rendered by most of them ; and

(d) whether any representation has been made requesting the withdrawal of such not ices and i f so with what results ?

The Mialater or Defence Or1aai­
zalion ( Sbrl Tya1l) : (a) and (b), N.>tic:s of lermination of service were
s ., rvcj on 202 Civilian School Masters .

(c) Ranging from I to 6 years.

· (d ) Representations have been made requesting for the withdrawal of the notic:s . It has not been found possible to accde lo the request . Efforts have , however , b:en made to ahsnrb as many of
r he School Ma,ters u possible i n alternative apponilments.

Shr i Keahavlliea1ar : Can we have an a;surancc that alternative jobs will be L>c1.1d f., r these discharged persons and wl\cn they arc so found their services will be deemed lo be continuous ?

Sbrl Tya1i : I n the month of J une about 33 were declared surplus and a l l of them w.:rc absorbed . I n July , 184
,vere surplus and 95 of them have been absorbd i n service. If alternative jobs
.arc fou n cl and within a short period r shall try to sec that 1 he i r past services
.arc also c,,untcd.
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led to the 1iv ing of notice to these school masten ?

Shri Tya1l : When these civilian school masters were employed they were told that they were being employed against temporary posts and that these posts arc 1r:nerally reserved or combatants. As sooa as the combatants were surplus aad could take over these pos ts the civili,ans had to go.

Defence Tralaia1 Ceatrea

• 511. Shrl D. C. Sbarma : Will the Minister of Def'eace be pleased to 1tate :

(a) how many Training Centres arc maintained in India for 1 hc A 1 m v ar,d t h e
Ai r Force ; and

( b ) whether it is proposed 10 open any more Centres of this nature ?

The Mlal1ter of' Defeace (Dr. KatJuJ :
(a) Army Force 6 5 .  Air  Poree 1 2 .

( b ) Yes, b u t n o decisions have yet hecn taken on any of r hc p wposcd additional cent res .

SJari D. C. Sharma : May I know what is the scope of the training at these centres ?

Dr. IC.atju : It is a very wide question and I would l ike to have notice.

Sbrl D. C. Sharma • May I know how • many persons were benefited by this training at the Army Unit! and the Ai r Force Units ?

Dr. KatJu : I hav� n,,t got th t· fi<turc:s just now.

Shrl D . C. Sharma : May I know if anr technical personnel is imported from abroad for the purpose of this training or it is imparted only with our countr�• .,csources ?

Dr. ICatJu : So far as technical personnel from abroad is concerned I do not think so.
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Tobacco Ezclae Daty

•519. Shrl Dabhl I Will the Minister of FiDaaoe be pleased to state when Government prop0Sc to appoiDt the Expert Committee, recommended by the Taxation Enquiry Commiuion , to go fully into the quc,ition of 1he "capa­
bil.ily' criterion of tobac:c:o for purposes of levyina excise duty thereon ?

